RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

	EAR GRAPHICS 800-325-8094 FORM NO. 30045
	Resolution No. 2075-4 Passed March 3, 20.25
	VILLAGE OF WESTON, WOOD COUNTY, OHIO RESOLUTION NO. 2025-4
n	RESOLUTION APPROVING ACCEPTANCE OF UAN EQUIPMENT
L	WHEREAS, the Village of Weston is a Statutory Village located in Wood County, Ohio, and
	WHEREAS, the Village of Weston has powers of local self-government pursuant to Ohio Constitution Article XVIII, Section 3, and
	WHEREAS, the Ohio Auditor of State regularly provides to the Village and maintains printers, computers and Uniform Accounting Network (UAN) software for purposes of accounting for financial and other data for the Village, and
	WHEREAS, the Ohio Auditor of State has provided to the Village a new equipment for 2025, rendering the previously provided equipment superfluous.
	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Weston, Wood County, Ohio, that:
	<u>Section 1.</u> The Village Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to accept, on behalf of the Village, the previously used UAN computer, identified as HP EliteBook 855 G7, from the Ohio Auditor of State, for use by the Village.
	Section 2. The Village Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to accept, on behalf of the Village, the previously used UAN printer, identified as HP LaserJet Pro MFP M428fdw, from the Ohio Auditor of State, for use by the Village.
1	<u>Section 2</u> . It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of any other committees that results in such formal action were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.
	Vote On Resolution: Ayes // Nays Abstain
	Passed this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2025.
	PRESIDENT OF COLLINCIL MAYOR
	ATTEST
	ATTEST: <u> <u> <u> </u> <u> <u> </u> </u></u></u>
I	CERTIFICATION I HEREBY CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND ACCURATE COPY OF THE VILLAGE OF WESTON RESOLUTION NUMBER 2025-4, AND THAT THERE IS NO NEWSPAPER PUBLISHED IN THE VILLAGE OF WESTON, AND THAT PUBLICATION OF THIS RESOLUTION WAS MADE BY POSTING IT AT THE FIVE PUBLIC PLACES DESIGNATED BY ORDINANCE 2023-1 ON 31417075
	CLERK, VILLAGE OF WESTON